2015, Mar 30
data subject to change
MASTER LEDspot LV
Benefits
• Up to 80% energy saving compared with halogen lamps
• Broad compatibility with transformers
• Retrofittable with low-voltage MR16 halogen lamps with GU5.3
   socket

lamps to be connected to a standard halogen transformer,
is by simply dividing 20% of the rated power of the
transformer by LED lamp wattage.
Thus,a 150W Halogen transformer will hold 4W LED MR16
up to INT(150x20% /4)=7 lamps.
PHILIPS 12V MASTER LED MR16 lamp has a
unique,patented,electronic solution embedded that
makes this LED Replacement lamp compatible with the
broadest possible range of standard 12VAC Halogen
electronic transformers in the global market place except
for some IC-base transformers WHEN the whole system
is without dimmers. Compatibility with electromagnetic
transformers is guaranteed as well.
Transformer Compatibility
NO Brand Model Load min. Load max. 1 lamp 2 lamp 3 lamp
1 Philips ET-E10LED 4W(LED) 10W(LED) PASS PASS NA
2 Philips ET-E15LED 4W(LED) 15W(LED) PASS PASS PASS
3 Philips ET-S15LED 4W(LED) 15W(LED) PASS PASS PASS
4 Philips ET-E60 20W 60W PASS PASS PASS
5 Philips ET-S60 20W 60W PASS PASS PASS
6 Philips ET-C60 NA 60W PASS PASS PASS
7 Philips ET-E105 50W 105W NA PASS PASS
8 Philips ET-E150 70W 150W NA PASS PASS
9 Philips EHC150F 0W 60W PASS PASS PASS
10 Philips ET-R50A26S 20W 50W PASS PASS PASS
11 Philips Certaline 60 20W 60W PASS PASS PASS
12 Philips Certaline 105 35W 105W PASS PASS PASS
13 Philips Certaline 150 50W 150W NA Fail PASS
14 Philips Primaline 70 20W 70W PASS PASS PASS